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ABSTRACT

In Malaysia, the Islamic law is the state subject and administered by Syariah Courts. From
various Malaysian legislation of Islamic family law, most of Islamic law in Malaysia followed

the Islamic Family Law (Federal Territories) Act 1984 as a model.

Section 23 of Islamic Family Law (Federal Territories) Act 1984 is the main basis for the
husband to apply for polygamy. However, there are many ambiguities in the application for
polygamy such as the protection available to the existing wife and the health condition of first

wife as a condition to exercise polygamy.

Furthermore, there are defects in the punishment imposed for committing polygamy without
permission from the Court under Section 123 of Islamic Family Law (Federal Territories) Act
1984 as the husband is only required to pay penalty in order to legalise and register the polygamy

in Malaysia.

Thus, in order to strengthen the law of polygamy in Federal Territories, there are few .
references and recommendations based on Al Quran, Hadith, and various school of figh in order

to overcome the problems relating the law of polygamy in Federal Territories.



(iv)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF LEGISLATION
LIST OF CASES

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.0
1.1
1.2
13
1.4
1.5
1.6

CHAPTER TWO: THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN POLYGAMY AND

Introduction

Research Questions

Objectives and Limitations
Significance of the Research
Research Methodology

Outline of the Structure of the paper

Conclusion

ISLAMIC FAMILY LAW IN MALAYSIA

2.0
2.1
2.3
23
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8
29
2.10

History of Family Law in Malaysia

Sources of Islamic law

History of polygamy

The relationship between Islam and polygamy
The Battle of Uhud and Polygamy

Relevant Hadith about polygamy

Various views by jurists about polygamy
Debate on control of polygamy by State
Polygamy and justice

Polygamy in other countries

Conclusion

i
iii
v
vii
viii

i B W WN N e

12
13
15
16
21
22
25
29



(v)

CHAPTER THREE: THE LAW OF POLYGAMY IN FEDERAL LEGISLATION

3.0  Introduction 30
3.1 Procedures to apply for polygamy 30
3.2 Procedures to apply in'the Syariah Court 31
33 Process to apply for polygamy after the Syariah Court 33
3.4  Penalty for exercising polygamy without permission 34

from the Syariah Court
3.5 Cases on polygamy in Malaysia 36
3.6 Conclusion 37

CHAPTER FOUR: PROBLEMS RELATING TO LAW OF POLYGAMY IN THE

FEDERAL TERRITORIES

4.0  The standard of living of existing wife 38
4.1 Equality in the polygamous marriage 38
4.2 The condition of first wife 38
4.3  The effectiveness of the punishment for polygamy without 39

permission from the Court

CHAPTER FIVE: THE LEGAL PROTECTION RELATING TO LAW OF
POLYGAMY IN THE FEDERAL TERRITORIES

5.0 Introduction 40
5.1  The standard of living of existing wife
5.1.1 Introduction 40
5.1.2 Reasons to make a written contract 43
5.1.3  Applying the written contract with the standard of 44

living of wife
5.2 Equality in the polygamous marriage

5.2.1 Introduction ‘ 56



