A REVIEW ON THE LAWS OF POLYGAMY IN FEDERAL TERRITORIES OF MALAYSIA

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

Izmi Izdiharuddin B Che Jamaludin Mahmud (2009250634)

Submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the degree of Bachelor of Legal Studies (Hons)

University of Teknologi MARA

Faculty of Law

June 2012

The student/author confirm that the work submitted is their own and that appropriate credit has been given where references has been made to the work of others

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First and foremost, I would like to take this opportunity to thank Allah (s.w.t) for giving us the serenity and strength in completing this honours research paper.

I would also like to take this opportunity to express deep appreciation to my supervisor Puan Che Audah Bt Hassan for her guidance, support and patience in completing this research. Her tolerance and assistance were also invaluable.

Deepest thanks and appreciation to my parents, family, special mate of mine, and others for their cooperation, encouragement, constructive suggestion and full of support for the report completion, from the beginning till the end. Also thanks to all of my friends and everyone, that has been contributed by supporting my work and helps myself during the final year project progress till it is fully completed.

Thank you for all kindness.

ABSTRACT

In Malaysia, the Islamic law is the state subject and administered by Syariah Courts. From various Malaysian legislation of Islamic family law, most of Islamic law in Malaysia followed the Islamic Family Law (Federal Territories) Act 1984 as a model.

Section 23 of Islamic Family Law (Federal Territories) Act 1984 is the main basis for the husband to apply for polygamy. However, there are many ambiguities in the application for polygamy such as the protection available to the existing wife and the health condition of first wife as a condition to exercise polygamy.

Furthermore, there are defects in the punishment imposed for committing polygamy without permission from the Court under Section 123 of Islamic Family Law (Federal Territories) Act 1984 as the husband is only required to pay penalty in order to legalise and register the polygamy in Malaysia.

Thus, in order to strengthen the law of polygamy in Federal Territories, there are few references and recommendations based on Al Quran, Hadith, and various school of fiqh in order to overcome the problems relating the law of polygamy in Federal Territories.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ABST TABL LIST	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ABSTRACT TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF LEGISLATION LIST OF CASES			
CHA	PTER ONE: INTRODUCTION			
1.0	Introduction	1		
1.1	Research Questions	2		
1.2	Objectives and Limitations	2		
1.3	Significance of the Research			
1.4	Research Methodology	3		
1.5	Outline of the Structure of the paper	4		
1.6	Conclusion	5		
CHA	PTER TWO: THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN POLYGAMY AND			
	MIC FAMILY LAW IN MALAYSIA			
2.0	History of Family Law in Malaysia	6		
2.1	Sources of Islamic law	8		
2.2	History of polygamy	9		
2.3	The relationship between Islam and polygamy	12		
2.4	The Battle of Uhud and Polygamy	13		
2.5	Relevant Hadith about polygamy	15		
2.6	Various views by jurists about polygamy	16		
2.7	Debate on control of polygamy by State	21		
2.8	Polygamy and justice	22		
2.9	Polygamy in other countries	25		
2.10	Conclusion	29		

	СНА	APTER THREE: THE LAW OF POLYGAMY IN FEDERAL	LEGISLATION
	3.0	Introduction	30
	3.1	Procedures to apply for polygamy	30
	3.2	Procedures to apply in the Syariah Court	31
	3.3	Process to apply for polygamy after the Syariah Court	33
	3.4	Penalty for exercising polygamy without permission	34
		from the Syariah Court	
	3.5	Cases on polygamy in Malaysia	36
	3.6	Conclusion	37
	СНА	APTER FOUR: PROBLEMS RELATING TO LAW OF POL	YGAMY IN THE
	FEĎ	ERAL TERRITORIES	
	4.0	The standard of living of existing wife	38
	4.1	Equality in the polygamous marriage	38
	4.2	The condition of first wife	38
	4.3	The effectiveness of the punishment for polygamy without	39
		permission from the Court	
СНА	PTER	FIVE: THE LEGAL PROTECTION RELATING TO LAW	OF
		POLYGAMY IN THE FEDERAL TERRITORIES	
	5.0	Introduction	40
	5.1	The standard of living of existing wife	
		5.1.1 Introduction	40
		5.1.2 Reasons to make a written contract	43
		5.1.3 Applying the written contract with the standard of	44
		living of wife	
	5.2	Equality in the polygamous marriage	
		5.2.1 Introduction	56